
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Austin Peay State 285 293 290 868 +16
2  Kentucky 289 281 299 869 +17
3  Dayton 283 290 297 870 +18
4  Eastern Kentucky  297 287 289 873 +21

T5  Cleveland State  296 292 293 881 +29
T5  Georgetown  297 295 289 881 +29
7  Morehead State Univ 294 292 298 884 +32

T8  Marshall  297 297 291 885 +33
T8  Cincinnati 290 296 299 885 +33
10  Belmont  304 296 294 894 +42
11  Kentucky 303 293 301 897 +45
12  Ohio  307 283 309 899 +47
13  Youngstown State  303 298 303 904 +52
14  Oakland  300 295 311 906 +54
15  Bowling Green State 309 299 302 910 +58

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Brian Dorfman  Georgetown  73  69  68  210  -3 
T1    David Tepe  Cincinnati 72  70  68  210  -3 
T3    Joseph Barr  Kentucky 66  69  78  213  E 
T3    Chase Parker  Kentucky 72  69  72  213  E 
T5    Matt Buse  Dayton 70  71  75  216  +3 
T5    Trey Tarpley  Austin Peay State 74  72  70  216  +3 
T7    Phil Gieseker  Oakland  74  69  74  217  +4 

T7    MichaelOberschmidt  Dayton 72  71  74  217  +4 

T7    Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  78  68  71  217  +4 
T10    Sean Keating  Dayton 71  77  70  218  +5 
T10    Michael Klaric  Cleveland State  70  71  77  218  +5 
T10    Dustin Korte  Austin Peay State 72  73  73  218  +5 
T10    Charlie Olson  Bowling Green State 73  73  72  218  +5 
T10    Tucker Wallace  Austin Peay State 72  73  73  218  +5 
T10    Elliott Wickenden  Belmont  76  69  73  218  +5 
T10    Sam Zirnheld  Morehead State Univ 74  73  71  218  +5 
T17    Anthony Bradley  Austin Peay State 70  75  74  219  +6 
T17    Johan Eriksson  Eastern Kentucky  69  75  75  219  +6 
T17    Ben Simpson  Belmont  72  75  72  219  +6 
T20    Connor Coldwater  Ohio  73  66  81  220  +7 
T20    Brian Fister  Eastern Kentucky  72  74  74  220  +7 
T20    Marco Iten  Austin Peay State 71  75  74  220  +7 
T20    Bosten Miller  Marshall  77  72  71  220  +7 
T20    Stephen Powers  Kentucky 75  71  74  220  +7 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Austin Peay State 285 293 290 868

T5 Trey Tarpley (3) 74 72 70 216

T10 Dustin Korte (2) 72 73 73 218

T10 Tucker Wallace (5) 72 73 73 218

T17 Anthony Bradley (1) 70 75 74 219

T20 Marco Iten (4) 71 75 74 220

2 Kentucky 289 281 299 869

T3 Chase Parker (2) 72 69 72 213

T3 Joseph Barr (4) 66 69 78 213

T20 Stephen Powers (5) 75 71 74 220

T40 Cody Martin (1) 77 72 76 225

T40 Mads Kristensen (3) 76 72 77 225

3 Dayton 283 290 297 870

T5 Matt Buse (4) 70 71 75 216

T7 Michael Oberschmidt (1) 72 71 74 217

T10 Sean Keating (2) 71 77 70 218

T32 Brenten Blakeman (3) 70 73 80 223

T56 John Muir (5) 76 75 78 229

4 Eastern Kentucky 297 287 289 873

T7 Stuart Witt (3) 78 68 71 217

T17 Johan Eriksson (5) 69 75 75 219

T20 Brian Fister (2) 72 74 74 220

T36 Billy Peel (1) 78 77 69 224

T50 Garrett Hinton (4) 80 70 77 227

T5 Cleveland State 296 292 293 881

T10 Michael Klaric (1) 70 71 77 218

T26 Andrew Bailey (3) 78 72 71 221

T26 Michael Balcar (4) 77 74 70 221

T40 Brendan Byrne (5) 72 75 78 225

T58 Jonathon Riemer (2) 77 78 75 230

T5 Georgetown 297 295 289 881

T1 Brian Dorfman (1) 73 69 68 210

T32 Gregory Podufal (3) 74 79 70 223

T36 Curtis Loop (4) 74 72 78 224

T40 Taylor Hall (2) 76 76 73 225

72 Brian Tohir (5) 78 78 82 238

7 Morehead State Univ 294 292 298 884

T10 Sam Zirnheld (1) 74 73 71 218

T36 Dean R. Schneider (2) 71 73 80 224

T45 Michael Pinsonneault (4) 80 77 69 226

T45 Crit Reddick (5) 75 73 78 226

T50 Jared Flanery (3) 74 73 80 227
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Marshall 297 297 291 885

T20 Bosten Miller (1) 77 72 71 220

T26 Brian Anania (2) 70 76 75 221

T26 Nathan Kerns (4) 73 76 72 221

T40 Jeremy Rogers (5) 79 73 73 225

T58 Tas Sipowski (3) 77 76 77 230

T8 Cincinnati 290 296 299 885

T1 David Tepe (1) 72 70 68 210

T50 Andrew Desmarais (2) 71 79 77 227

T54 Michael Wolf (3) 75 72 81 228

T54 Zack Bates (4) 77 75 76 228

T64 Jared Howard (5) 72 83 78 233

10 Belmont 304 296 294 894

T10 Elliott Wickenden (2) 76 69 73 218

T17 Ben Simpson (1) 72 75 72 219

T50 Carson Ward (3) 76 77 74 227

T62 Ted Moon (4) 80 75 77 232

67 Adam Sanders (5) 82 77 75 234

11 Kentucky 303 293 301 897

T32 David Snyder (2) 72 78 73 223

T36 Seth Blann (3) 79 70 75 224

T45 Will Bishop (4) 77 73 76 226

T56 Todd McDaniel (5) 77 75 77 229

T58 Matthew Anderson (1) 77 75 78 230

12 Ohio 307 283 309 899

T20 Connor Coldwater (4) 73 66 81 220

T32 Paul Grauer (1) 77 72 74 223

T45 Michael Lamping (5) 79 69 78 226

T64 Brad Lucas (2) 78 77 78 233

T73 Curtis Goldsberry (3) 84 76 79 239

13 Youngstown State 303 298 303 904

T20 Shayne Wilson (3) 77 69 74 220

T30 Anthony Conn (4) 75 73 74 222

T58 Bryan Yeo (5) 75 77 78 230

T64 Michael Lower (2) 76 80 77 233

76 Mark Olbrych (1) 77 79 92 248

14 Oakland 300 295 311 906

T7 Phil Gieseker (1) 74 69 74 217

T30 Michael Coriasso (3) 71 76 75 222

T62 Alex Turner (2) 75 75 82 232

71 Matt Domagalski (4) 82 75 80 237

79 Jake Ohanian (5) 80 89 97 266

15 Bowling Green State 309 299 302 910

T10 Charlie Olson (3) 73 73 72 218

T45 Parker Hewit (2) 80 74 72 226

T68 Wes Gates (4) 77 78 80 235

T68 Torey Brummett (5) 79 77 79 235

70 Drew Preston (1) 82 75 79 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T73 Kurt Harris (Cincinnati) 78 84 77 239

75 Mike Irwin (Cincinnati) 84 79 77 240

77 Spencer Mellon (Cincinnati) 79 85 89 253

78 Matt Ledom (Cincinnati) 88 84 87 259
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 T1   David Tepe  Cincinnati  72   70  68       210  -3   
T6 T1   Brian Dorfman  Georgetown  73   69  68       210  -3   
T3 T3   Chase Parker  Kentucky  72   69  72       213  E   
1 T3   Joseph Barr  Kentucky  66   69  78       213  E   

T17 T5   Trey Tarpley  Austin Peay State  74   72  70       216  +3   
T3 T5   Matt Buse  Dayton  70   71  75       216  +3   
T8 T7   Michael Oberschmidt  Dayton  72   71  74       217  +4   
T8 T7   Phil Gieseker  Oakland  74   69  74       217  +4   
T17 T7   Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  78   68  71       217  +4   
T26 T10   Sam Zirnheld  Morehead State Univ  74   73  71       218  +5   
T3 T10   Michael Klaric  Cleveland State  70   71  77       218  +5   
T13 T10   Elliott Wickenden  Belmont  76   69  73       218  +5   
T32 T10   Sean Keating  Dayton  71   77  70       218  +5   
T13 T10   Dustin Korte  Austin Peay State  72   73  73       218  +5   
T17 T10   Charlie Olson  Bowling Green State  73   73  72       218  +5   
T13 T10   Tucker Wallace  Austin Peay State  72   73  73       218  +5   
T26 T17   Ben Simpson  Belmont  72   75  72       219  +6   
T13 T17   Anthony Bradley  Austin Peay State  70   75  74       219  +6   
T11 T17   Johan Eriksson  Eastern Kentucky  69   75  75       219  +6   
T37 T20   Bosten Miller  Marshall  77   72  71       220  +7   
T17 T20   Brian Fister  Eastern Kentucky  72   74  74       220  +7   
T17 T20   Shayne Wilson  Youngstown State  77   69  74       220  +7   
2 T20   Connor Coldwater  Ohio  73   66  81       220  +7   

T17 T20   Marco Iten  Austin Peay State  71   75  74       220  +7   
T17 T20   Stephen Powers  Kentucky  75   71  74       220  +7   
T17 T26   Brian Anania  Marshall  70   76  75       221  +8   
T42 T26   Andrew Bailey  Cleveland State  78   72  71       221  +8   
T37 T26   Nathan Kerns  Marshall  73   76  72       221  +8   
T48 T26   Michael Balcar  Cleveland State  77   74  70       221  +8   
T26 T30   Michael Coriasso  Oakland  71   76  75       222  +9   
T32 T30   Anthony Conn  Youngstown State  75   73  74       222  +9   
T37 T32   Paul Grauer  Ohio  77   72  74       223  +10   
T42 T32   David Snyder  Kentucky  72   78  73       223  +10   
T56 T32   Gregory Podufal  Georgetown  74   79  70       223  +10   
T8 T32   Brenten Blakeman  Dayton  70   73  80       223  +10   
T60 T36   Billy Peel  Eastern Kentucky  78   77  69       224  +11   
T11 T36   Dean R. Schneider  Morehead State Univ  71   73  80       224  +11   
T37 T36   Seth Blann  Kentucky  79   70  75       224  +11   
T17 T36   Curtis Loop  Georgetown  74   72  78       224  +11   
T37 T40   Cody Martin  Kentucky  77   72  76       225  +12   
T50 T40   Taylor Hall  Georgetown  76   76  73       225  +12   
T32 T40   Mads Kristensen  Kentucky  76   72  77       225  +12   
T50 T40   Jeremy Rogers  Marshall  79   73  73       225  +12   
T26 T40   Brendan Byrne  Cleveland State  72   75  78       225  +12   

59 T45   Parker Hewit  Bowling Green State  80   74  72       226  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T45   Will Bishop  Kentucky  77   73  76       226  +13   
T70 T45   Michael Pinsonneault  Morehead State Univ  80   77  69       226  +13   
T32 T45   Michael Lamping  Ohio  79   69  78       226  +13   
T32 T45   Crit Reddick  Morehead State Univ  75   73  78       226  +13   
T42 T50   Andrew Desmarais  Cincinnati  71   79  77       227  +14   
T56 T50   Carson Ward  Belmont  76   77  74       227  +14   
T42 T50   Garrett Hinton  Eastern Kentucky  80   70  77       227  +14   
T26 T50   Jared Flanery  Morehead State Univ  74   73  80       227  +14   
T26 T54   Michael Wolf  Cincinnati  75   72  81       228  +15   
T50 T54   Zack Bates  Cincinnati  77   75  76       228  +15   
T50 T56   Todd McDaniel  Kentucky  77   75  77       229  +16   
T48 T56   John Muir  Dayton  76   75  78       229  +16   
T50 T58   Matthew Anderson  Kentucky  77   75  78       230  +17   
T60 T58   Jonathon Riemer  Cleveland State  77   78  75       230  +17   
T56 T58   Tas Sipowski  Marshall  77   76  77       230  +17   
T50 T58   Bryan Yeo  Youngstown State  75   77  78       230  +17   
T42 T62   Alex Turner  Oakland  75   75  82       232  +19   
T60 T62   Ted Moon  Belmont  80   75  77       232  +19   
T66 T64   Michael Lower  Youngstown State  76   80  77       233  +20   
T60 T64   Brad Lucas  Ohio  78   77  78       233  +20   
T60 T64   Jared Howard  Cincinnati  72   83  78       233  +20   
73 67   Adam Sanders  Belmont  82   77  75       234  +21   

T60 T68   Wes Gates  Bowling Green State  77   78  80       235  +22   
T66 T68   Torey Brummett  Bowling Green State  79   77  79       235  +22   
T70 70   Drew Preston  Bowling Green State  82   75  79       236  +23   
T70 71   Matt Domagalski  Oakland  82   75  80       237  +24   
T66 72   Brian Tohir  Georgetown  78   78  82       238  +25   
74 T73   Curtis Goldsberry  Ohio  84   76  79       239  +26   
75 T73   Kurt Harris *  Cincinnati  78   84  77       239  +26   
76 75   Mike Irwin *  Cincinnati  84   79  77       240  +27   

T66 76   Mark Olbrych  Youngstown State  77   79  92       248  +35   
77 77   Spencer Mellon *  Cincinnati  79   85  89       253  +40   
79 78   Matt Ledom *  Cincinnati  88   84  87       259  +46   
78 79   Jake Ohanian  Oakland  80   89  97       266  +53   
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